g C

State of New Mexico

ENVIRONMENT DEPARTMENT
Harold Runnels Building
1190 St. Francis Drive, P.O. Box 26110

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87502 MARK E, WEIDLER
(505) 827-0169 SECRETARY
GARY E. JOHNSON EDGAR T. THORNTON, Hi
GOVERNOR DEPUTY SECRETARY

Faxe /7] 15
7;- : T.e,rm] L”) &J-M‘A
F JUM ] ﬁ; ﬁ(ﬁm‘%_

W f gw / Jﬂ MW punFpsn /M/M famb

TA7W, R0FE, W% 5eb, 33 fyictif)

Con cgo wrsh St Lkftll Jocihive, wHhs Voppe s ©
v < W e i
1 welle ity wria, 4 pracilly eer

J el caee
s mg T Apegpeplic Mop (Podonoee Q)
s gadeds |470.

Thebs
W



-

"

g6 |

R Ly
EE% 16900007 5 ™

FEET|=

I . o I.
RN ;
N a %’ﬂ Landing ¥ 300 200
1 iy
W p g
Wy

=
o

A
z.-.ll//‘-ll/‘

—_—
-

N
&7
[
x T )
- " 3 b -
~ 8 T T _
By e \ [ F
: ey Ty = e
BN =S IN

e

-

35° 377307 o
106° 45 © ¢

| 360000 FEET

s 42°30"



NMED/Dist 1/RAlbuy ID:505-884-9254 FEE 09795 13:40 No.0DZ2 P01

(

ENVIRONMENT DEPARTMENT
SOLID WASTE FACILITY
METHANE TEST

FACILITY NAME: C,ﬂ/sz / ﬁzd/ 71\/ /

FACILITY Locmon-,ZEﬁ north of Campn 0FF f{'/Wu i
DXSTRICT: _ [ COUNTY M/i/

DATE : %/ 2’/‘ /95 ED REPRESENTATIVE: 707{;; i Y

METHANE TEST DATA:
Latest calibration date : 3/€/¢f
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DRAW SITE LOCATION BOUNDARIRS SHOWING WHERE TESTE WERE RUN,
(Indicate fences, roads, bulldings, closed & active cells or
any other pertlnent landmarks)
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MEMORANDUM

TO: Chuck Hules
FROM: George Beaumont
DATE: February 1, 1995

SUBJECT: Canon/Jemez Mountain vs. Jemez Springs Landfill Site

I have a Forest Service Map of the Santa Fe National Forest, that
shows two landfill sites. The Jemez Springs site in T.18N. R.0O2E.,
may have started as an illegal dump that was closed around 1984.

The Canon/Jemez Mountain Landfill, in projected Section 33, T.17N.
R.02E, was registered with the Department on November 2, 1974. It
consisted of 33 acres with 22 useable acres. According to Terry
Nelson (met with Bob Crostic with the Jemez Springs Forest Service
Office), +this landfill was closed 1in November of 1991, and
converted to the Canon Transfer Station. Debbie Hayes, the new
Sandoval County Manager, has informed me that she will obtain a
consultant and proceed with the Closure Plan. Landfills closed
after May 14, 1989, and prior to October 30, 1992, were subject to
the closure post closure provisions contained in Section 302 of the
1989 Solid Waste Management Regulations.

Thank you.

Arit
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SANDOVAL COU NT‘.-(\ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICI:(;

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

R. W. JOHNSON
District 5
PATRICK G. BACA

EDMUNC J. (JOE) LANG District 1 Chairman
Districk 2
A. MICKEY SOTO PATRICIA A. THOMAS
District 3 District 4 Vice Chairman

ay 10 ;
DEBBIE HAYS January 10, 7995

County Manager

Chuck Hules

Nt Envinonment Depantment

Solid Waste Bureau Compliance Section
PO Box 26110

Santa Fe, NM 87502

RE: Registration of Sodid Waste Trnansfen Stations
Dean Mn, Hules,

The County of Sandoval is the nrecipient of a Community
Development Block Gaant with the intent to constaucld, equip
and operate fLoua (4) s0lid waste transfen stations Located
within the County. The scope of the project defines the re-
moval and transponl of solid waste to the Southean Sandoval
County Landfifl.

AL Lthis time, we nespectfully request that each tanansfen
slation be given considenation fon registnration the the N
Envinonmental Depantment. Fon youn review, I have enclosed
Registration Foams fon each site and provided the plans/spec-
ifications as prepaned and designed Ly Mobzen-Corbin & Assoc.

It is my hope, that the infoamation is satisfactory and
should you have additional inguinries please do not hesitate
to phone oun office at 867-7500. I’'f2L awaiil youn neply.

Sincenely,

s&\\\\c:\ A .\\\.,\.\XL\

Donna M. Wylie
Acting Dinectorn of Pullic Wornks

Copy: Debbie Hays, SC Managen
Mlike Fosten, SC Landfilld Administraton VT =~ FormTg

SANDOVAL COUNTY COURTHOUSE P.Q. BOX 40 BERNALILLO, NEW MEXICO 87004 (505) 867-2341 « FAX 867-0661

@ Recyclad Paper
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NOTICE OF VIOLATION

July 26, 1993

Mr. Ron Abouselman

Public Works Director
Sandoval County

P.O. Box 40

Bernalillo, New Mexico 87004

Dear Mr. Abouselman:

On June 23, 1993, Terry Nelson of the New Mexico
Environmept Department inspected thefgggﬁgvéﬁﬁﬁgﬁhﬁ&fg§ﬁbn
TEans 5tation in response to complaints from residents
in ﬁgé§§£§é£ing . On numerous occasions, residents arrived
at the site to find the container full and solid waste was
dumped on the ground. They also observed County employees

burying waste on site to address the problem.

During the inspection, Mr. Nelson observed a large pile of
solid waste on the ground. He passed three loaded vehicles
on their way to the landfill that had come from the site at
around 10:30 a.m. The one waste container at the site was
almost full at 10:45 a.m. There was litter scattered all
around the site. There was also evidence that waste had
recently been buried on site.

An adequate number of containers need to be provided to
handle all waste brought to the site. Waste should not be

dumped on the ground. Buryi on site is considered
landfiiling which jeopardizes the closure o© e Tand¥iITI. .
Section 106.F of the R Tations Iire

egula requires storage
facilities be insect and rodent-proof and be kept
reasonably clean and sanitary. It was evident that the

existing containers were not keeping up with the amount of
waste being brought to the facility and as a result the
waste was being piled on the ground allowing for excess
litter and vector harborage.

The Department is requesting your voluntary cooperation in
resolving this matter. Please provide a written response
within 10 days of receipt of this letter, indicating the
steps you have taken or plan to take to correct the
problems noted. Failure to reply or take corrective action
will lead to further enforcement action.



Ron Abouselman
July 26, 1993
Page 2

=

Please submit your response and any questions to: Terry
Nelson, Environment Department - Solid Waste Bureau, 4131
Montgomery NE, Albuquergue, New Mexico 87109. Phone 841-
9469.

Sincerely,

J. David Duran

Program Manager

Permitting & Compliance Section
Solid Waste Bureau

JDD:TN:vr

cck David Vackar, Director, Environment Department
Gerald Silva, Chief, Sclid Waste Bureau
Garth Graves, Manager, District I
Debbie Hays, County Manager, Sandoval County
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April 16, 1991

John E. Aragon

Administrator, Sandoval County Landfill
Sandoval Ccounty Courthouse

P.0O. Box 40

Bernalillo, New Mexico 87004

RE: Notice of Intent

Dear Mr. Aragon:

The Solid Waste Bureau (SWB) accepts your February 20, 1991,
letter as a Notice of Intent (NOI). This NOI is for the
operation of a transfer station at the closed Jemez Mountain
Tandfill located off State Highway 4 in Canyon, New Mexico.
Although this NOI was submitted after the time specified in the
SWMR, the SWB is satisfied that the substantive reqguirements of
Section 201.B.1 of the SWMR have been met. Please keep in mind
that at some future date the submittal of a permit application
will be required for the operation of this transfer station.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter. If there are any
revisions that need to be made regarding the above information,
please contact Edward Hansen of my staff at 827-2328.

Sincerely,

Z, A A oD

Bob Kirkpatrick

Acting Program Manager
Permitting and Compliance Section
Solid Waste Bureau

cc: Neil S. Weber, Chief, Solid Waste, Bureau, Santa Fe
Grath Graves, NMED District I Manager, Albuquergue

RK/EJH/ejh
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SANDOVAL COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICES

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

THOMAS E. SWISSTACK
CHAIRMAN

SEFERINO MONTOYA
VICE CHAIRMAN

UBALDO LOVATO
MEMBER

February 20, 1991

Mr. Mark Miller

Acting Program Manager,

Sclid Waste Permitting and Compliance Section
New Mexico Health and Environment Dept.
Harold Runnels Building

1190 St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87503

RE: 1Intent to Continue Operation as a Transfcr Station
Pear Mr. Miller,
As per our conversation on February 12, 1991, regarding

the Jemez Mountain Landfill, you requested that we submit
a letter stating that we are ¢perating a transfer station

at the above-referenced site. It is our intention to have
this site registered as a transfer station. We have been
operating this site since May, 1988. Below is the
information you requested. 2

Days and hours of operation:
Tuesday, Friday and Saturday, 9:00 a.m. - 1:00 p.m.

Location:
Canon, New Mexico, off Highway 4 on Forest Service property.

Description of Operation:

A ramp was installed so that vehicles can back up to the
edge of the ramp and the trash unloaded. On the bottom
of this ramp we back up dump trucks so that the trash will
fall from the top of the ramp into the trucks. When the
trucks are full, we tarp them and bring them to our landfill
in Bernalillo. There is an attendant from the solid waste
department there at all times.

If you have any questions, or if I can provide any further
information, please give me a call.

Sincerely yours,

A €2

John E. Aragon, Administrator
Sandoval County Landfill

JBEA/mC
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